Bokaro Chapter in official Bank Account Number.  

(iii) The School may become a member if proposed by any existing Member School at a regular 

General Body Meeting of the Sahodaya School Complex, Bokaro Chapter.  

(iv) The existing member schools shall pay an amount of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand 

Only) Annually by 15
th August positively of the current year.  

(v) A Copy of the Bye-laws and Annual Statement of Income - Expenditure account, Annual Budget 

along with a list of Annual Payment made by different member schools and Dues List will be